## **GSM GLOBE.COM INC**

Re: Change of Identification Authorization

Date: 2020-01-02

To Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia. MD

The letter grants authorization for representatives of GSM GLOBE.COM INC

**Product Name: 2G Mobile Phone** 

Trade Mark: GOL Model: S1 Plus

**FCC ID: 2AEJAS1PLUS** 

to apply the FCC for a change in identification as specified under part 22H, 24E and

15.247 of the FCC rules.

This authorization applies to

Original applicant: GSM GLOBE.COM INC

Original Certificate: 2AEJAGOLS1PL and issued Date: 06/13/2018

The equipment is electrically identical the only change being the labels on the device. The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the changed equipment.

Note: The definition of identical should be "electrically identical". Per FCC section 2.924 and 2.933, "a device will be considered to be electrically identical if no changes are made to the device's schematics, board layout, component layout, chip sets, resistors and all other electrical aspects of the device are identical". Should there be any questions, please feel free to contact us.

## Sincerely,

 Name:
 Madatali Panjwani

 Title:
 President

 Tel:
 (305) 372-1766

 Fax:
 +1-305-374-9851

 E-mail:
 sales@gsmglobe.com

 Company:
 GSM GLOBE.COM INC

 Address:
 134 N.E 1 Street, Miami, Florida, United States 33132